

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 258 OF 2009

PRASHANT SADASHIV PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date: 17/06/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 18th June, 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER